



Jon Parker-Dean

request-619484-0fda7c25@whatdothevknow.com

Date: 06/12/19 Ref: 63106

Contact: Julie Murphy Tel: 01302 737618

Email: FOI@doncaster.gov.uk

Dear Mr Parker-Dean,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 13 November 2019 for information about School Crossing Patrol Officers. Please find below Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

## **Question 1**

In the financial year 2009/10, or if this information is not held in the most recent year prior to 2018/19 for which figures are available, how many School Crossing Patrol Officers (or persons with equivalent job titles) were employed by the authority?

# Response

62 employees

#### Question 2

How many Full Time Equivalent (FTE) hours did they work over the course of the year?

## Response

Approximately 19,400 hours (based on 10.3 FTE and 373 hours per week)

## **Question 3**

How many School Crossing Patrol Officers (or persons with equivalent job titles) were employed by the authority in 2018/19?

# Response

41 employees

#### Question 4

How many Full Time Equivalent (FTE) hours did they work over the course of the year?

## Response

Approximately 12,900 hours (based on 6.69 FTE and 247 hours per week).

I hope that this information is useful to you.

Doncaster Council estimate that it has cost £25.00 to respond to this request for information.

# **Civic Office**

Waterdale, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN1 3BU

# Reviewing any decisions made:

You can ask us to review any decisions made about your request. You do this by writing to

Freedom of Information Officer, Doncaster Council, Civic Office, Waterdale Doncaster, DN1 3BU

e-mail: FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

You can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Please contact the Commissioner for details on how to do this - telephone 01625 545700, address: Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Internet: http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely,

Julie Murphy FOI Lead Officer

HR, Communications and Executive Office

**Doncaster Council** 

Civic Office

Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU